Aquis Park Gold Coast Saturday 5 October, 2024

This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of
1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.
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1 Thank You Minister Grace Grace Maiden Plate

2200 metres

01
02
03
04

06
07

08

09
10

Enterprise Private(Kris Lees)
Fine And Rare(Lindsay Gough)
Justifiably(Jason Deamer)
Memumza Diva(Lyn J Thomson)

Smelter (IRE)(Nicole Luke)
Lady Matilda(Ian Livingstone)

Majestic Angel (NZ)(Jeff Dunn)

Nefi(Aiden St Vincent)
Sistine Chapel(Ben Ahrens)

$30000

Ryan Wiggins
Jace McMurray
Jai Williams

Stephen
Cummins
Boris Thornton

Nathan
Thomas

Ms Rikki
Jamieson
Anthony Allen
Casey Waddell

02:14PM

5

7
3
1

»

6
9

2 Thank You Steve Wilson RQ Chairman BENCHMARK 60
Handicap

1800 metres

01
02
03

04
05

06

07
10

11

12

01

02 Clover's Prince(Toby Edmonds &

03

Maui (NZ)(Alicia Willick)
Hit 'Em Up(Adam Campton)

Blagny(Annabel Neasham & Rob
Archibald)

Lissaro (NZ)(Harold Norman)

Miss Shu (NZ)(Toby Edmonds &
Stephen McLean)

Seeya Later Gater(Scott
Morrisey)

Aristella(Danny Bougoure)
Going To The Sun(Wayne King)

Avoid The Misstres(Indiana

Turner)
Brief Sojourn(Spike Deacon)

The Lucky Alien(Greg Cornish)

Stephen McLean)
Troika(Jack Bruce)

$28000

$28000

Rob Thorburn
Jace McMurray
Micheal Hellyer

Jason Taylor
Sean Cormack

Ms Rikki
Jamieson
Jai Williams

Nathan
Thomas

Corey Bayliss

Ms Jade
Hampson

In Appreciation of GCTC Members Class 4 Handicap
1000 metres

Jai Williams
Dylan Turner

Corey Bayliss

02:49PM

2
8
9

10

6

03:24PM

6
4

2

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5

58.5
56.5

56.5

56.5
56.5

60.5
60.0
59.5

58.0
58.0

58.0

57.0
54.5

54.0

54.0

60.0
59.5

59.5

05 One 'N' Only(Kim Loy) Ryan Wiggins
07 Caderas(Adam Campton) Ms Madeleine
Wishart

09 Freeland(Adam Campton) Jace McMurray

The Donna Townley Memorial BM58 Handicap
1000 metres $28000

01  Our Free Spirit(Jason Patton) Zac Sprie

02 Battle Of Vienna(Toby Edmonds & Sean Cormack
Stephen McLean)

03  Ghost Hunter(Gary Doughty) Jasper Franklin

04 Adalie(David Vandyke) Corey
Sutherland

06 Archers Reign(Josh Sweeney) Ms Yvette
Lewis

08  Still Ready(Brian Crowley)
09 Hidden Melody(Adam Campton)
11 Apollo Ten(Paul Butterworth)

Boris Thornton
Jace McMurray

Ms Madeleine
Wishart

13 (EM)Hearts Are Racing(Tony Anthony Allen

Gollan)
15 (EM)Eagle's Fire(Shirley Batten)

17 (EM)West Germany(Lisa
Sheppard)

Casey Waddell
Jason Taylor

1200 metres $30000
02 Adalmo(Adam Campton) Ms Madeleine
Wishart
04 Napa Valley(Matthew Hoysted) Ms Fiona
Sandkuhl
05 Rothsphene(Danny Bougoure) Jai Williams

06 Cliodhna Maeve (NZ)(Paul Shailer)
07 Andersen(Matthew Hoysted)
08 Angelic Boom(Tony Gollan)

Dylan Turner
Boris Thornton
Jace McMurray

09 Chayse 'N' Leisa(Scott Morrisey) Ms Yvette
Lewis

13 Philia(David Vandyke) Micheal Hellyer
15 (EM)Merron Molly(Ben Ahrens) Wanderson
D'Avila

1
5

3

03:59PM

10
11

5 Thank You Racing Queensland Board Maiden Handicap
04:34PM

11

12

10

58.5
57.0

54.0

63.5
62.0

62.0
61.5

60.0

60.0
59.0
57.5

57.5

57.0
59.0

59.5

59.0

59.0
58.0
57.5
57.0
57.0

55.0
57.0

16  (EM)Ready For The Trip(Tony
Gollan)

19 (EM)Singed(Ben Ahrens)
20  (EM)Enid(Chris & Corey Munce)

Anthony Allen

Jason Taylor
Ryan Wiggins

6 Jonker First Yearlings 2025 BM62 Handicap

1400 metres $28000

02 Mean Approach(Toby Edmonds &
Stephen McLean)

03  Aheadofhistime(Adam Campton)

04 Draft Day (NZ)(Ethan Ensby)

05 Indy Rose Warrior (NZ)(Paul
Shailer)

06 Passionate Rebel(Paul Shailer)
07  Tiritiri (NZ)(Paul Shailer)
09 Mehajir(Peter Robl)

Sean Cormack

Jace McMurray
Anthony Allen
Dylan Turner

Boris Thornton
Jai Williams
Jasper Franklin

10  Rockin' Artie(Scott Morrisey) Ms Rikki
Jamieson

12 Chayse 'N' Adam(Scott Morrisey) Ms Yvette
Lewis

14 Riva D'amor(Jay Bellamy) Micheal Hellyer

Stronger First Foals Class 5 Handicap

1300 metres $28000

01 Master Showman(Stuart Kendrick) Ms Shania Willis
03 Racketeering(Lisa Sheppard) Jason Taylor

04 Last Chance Saloon(David Boris Thornton
Vandyke)

05 Andy(Andrew Parramore)

06 Bow(Donna Grisedale)

09  Living Free(Adam Campton)

10 Famous Pedrille(Gary Doughty)
11  Powder Man(Donna Grisedale)

Anthony Allen
Ryan Wiggins
Jace McMurray
Micheal Hellyer
Jon Grisedale

13 General Barca(Angela Plumb) Nathan
Thomas
8 Officiating at Aquis Class 2 Handicap
1200 metres $28000
01 Barassi(Toby Edmonds & Stephen Kyle
McLean) Wilson-Taylor

03 Stenson Wallman(Mark Goodwin)  Kirk Matheson

7 59.0

5 54.0
4 56.5

05:14PM
1 615

9 60.5
10 59.5
3 595

59.5
59.0
58.0
58.0

A NN U

6 57.0

8 54.5

05:47PM

8 62.0
5 59.0
6 57.0

56.5
56.5
55.5
55.0
55.0
54.0

= W NN D~ O

06:22PM
10 60.0

1 595




04 Tower Flypass (NZ)(Paul Shailer) Dylan Turner 3 59.0
08 Hydroelectric(Adam Campton) Jace McMurray 9 57.0

09 Nightstick(Stuart Kendrick) Ms Shania Willis 4 57.0
10  Count Nicholas(Adam Campton) Ms Madeleine 11 56.5
Wishart
11 Walsh Bay(Chris & Corey Munce) Ryan Wiggins 13 56.0
12 Mygirlgladys(Indiana Turner) Corey Bayliss 6 54.5
13 Intoxel(Andrew Parramore) Jon Grisedale 12 54.0
14  Charles Rennie(Lisa Sheppard) Jason Taylor 2 54.0
Copyright Information

The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may

be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.

The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee
for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer

Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable
for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of
information contained on this website.

Please check with official TAB information lists.




